
In
cl

ud
ed

 w
ith

 A
nt

en
na

 o
r R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t A

nt
en

na
O

pt
io

na
l/C

om
pa

tib
le

*
*

ASP7650(LS)  (445-470 MHz)

ASPA7650      (406-420 MHz)

ASPB7650      (470-494 MHz)

ASPC7650      (494-512 MHz)

ASPE7650      (420-430 MHz)

ASP7790(LS) (445-470 MHz)

ASP7654         (445-470 MHz)

ASP7657         (445-470 MHz)

* Single connector supplied

ASP7655(LS) (445-470 MHz)

ASPA7655        (406-420 MHz)

ASPB7655       (470-494 MHz)

ASPC7655       (494-512 MHz)

ASPE7655        (420-430 MHz)

ASP7795(LS)  (445-470 MHz)

ASP7450(LS)  (138-174 MHz)

ASP7454      (138-174 MHz)
* Single connector supplied

ASP7457      (138-174 MHz)

ASP7455(LS) (138-174 MHz)

K
L

76
8 

 3
/8

” 
H

ol
e 

Sn
ap

-I
n 

M
ou

nt
,

K
72

1(
G

P
S

) 
 Tr

un
k 

M
ou

nt
,

17
’ R

G
-5

8/
U

 ca
bl

e (
no

 co
nn

ec
to

r)

K
79

4 
1/

2”
 m

ax
, T

hi
ck

 R
oo

f M
ou

nt
,

17
’ R

G
-5

8/
U

 ca
bl

e (
no

 co
nn

ec
to

r)

C
-5

01
0M

  1
0 

Pa
ck

, M
al

e 
M

in
i-

U
H

F 
C

rim
p-

O
n 

fo
r R

G
-5

8/
U

 ca
bl

e

C
-5

01
0T

  1
0 

Pa
ck

, M
al

e T
N

C
C

rim
p-

O
n 

fo
r R

G
-5

8/
U

 ca
bl

e

C
-5

01
0P

  1
0 

Pa
ck

, M
al

e U
H

F
C

rim
p-

O
n 

fo
r R

G
-5

8/
U

 ca
bl

e

Connector

M
a

tr
ix

ASPH7450    (210-230 MHz)

K
72

2  
   

 (4
06

-4
70

 M
H

z)
K

T
72

2  
(4

70
-5

12
 M

H
z)

K
72

5 
    

(1
38

-1
74

 M
H

z)

Base
Coil

Whip

K
R

72
6 

   
    

  3
 d

B

K
R

72
6(

L
S

)  
3 

dB

K
R

72
4  

   
   

(4
45

-4
70

 M
H

z)

K
R

A
72

4  
  (

40
6-

42
0 

M
H

z)

K
R

B
72

4 
   (

47
0-

49
4 

M
H

z)

K
R

C
72

4  
  (

49
4-

51
2 

M
H

z)

K
R

E
72

4  
  (

42
0-

43
0 

M
H

z)

K
R

L
72

4 
   (

44
5-

47
0 

M
H

z)

K
R

73
1 

    
  (

13
8-

17
4 

M
H

z)

K
R

M
X

66
 3

/4
” 

H
ol

e 
R

oo
f M

ou
nt

,
17

’ R
G

-5
8/

U
 ca

bl
e (

no
 co

nn
ec

to
r)

K
22

0 
   

M
ag

ne
t M

ou
nt

,
12

’ R
G

-5
8A

/U
 ca

bl
e w

/m
al

e U
H

F
co

nn
ec

to
r

K
B

22
0 

 M
ag

ne
t M

ou
nt

,
12

’ R
G

-5
8A

/U
 ca

bl
e w

/m
al

e B
N

C
co

nn
ec

to
r

17
’ R

G
-5

8/
U

 ca
bl

e (
no

 co
nn

ec
to

r)

Mount

SE
R

IE
S 

A
N

TE
N

N
A

S

K
R

H
73

1 
   (

21
0-

23
0 

M
H

z)

K
H

72
5 

  (
21

0-
23

0 
M

H
z)

K
R

72
3 

   
    

  5
 d

B

K
R

72
3(

L
S

)  
5 

dB

Spring
Adapter (LS)
denotes springless

©
 2

00
3 

P
C

TE
L 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n

27
-8

47
7-

9 
   

R
ev

. J
   

9/
03

A
nt

en
na

 S
pe

ci
al

is
ts

®
 B

ra
nd

R O O F  M O U N T

M A G N E T  M O U N T

S N A P - I N  M O U N T

C O N V E R S I O N / R E P L A C E M E N T
ASP7655           (445-470 MHz)

ASP7795  (445-470 MHz)

ASP7685         (445-470 MHz)

ASP7785         (445-470 MHz)

R O O F  M O U N T

M A G N E T  M O U N T

S N A P - I N  M O U N T

C O N V E R S I O N / R E P L A C E M E N T

an
te

nn
a.

pc
te

l.c
om

ASP7455 (138-174 MHz)

ASPH7455    (210-230 MHz)

PC
TE

L A
nt

en
na

 P
ro

du
ct

s 
G

ro
up

47
1 

B
rig

ht
on

 D
riv

e
Bl

oo
m

in
gd

al
e,

 Il
lin

oi
s 

60
10

8-
31

02
ph

. 6
30

-3
72

-6
80

0 
fa

x.
 6

30
-3

72
-8

07
7

S
al

es
 T

ol
l F

re
e:

 1
-8

00
-3

23
-9

12
2



50 3/8
  49
47 1/4
46 1/4
  45
43 3/4
42 7/8
41 1/4
  40
38 7/8
37 3/4
36 5/8
35 1/2

50 1/2
  49
47 1/8
46 1/4
  45
43 5/8
42 3/4
41 1/8
39 7/8
38 5/8
37 1/2
36 3/8
35 1/4

420
422
425
428
430

11 3/4
11 5/8
11 1/2
11 1/4
11 1/8

11 1/2
11 3/8
11 1/8
10 3/4
10 5/8

11 7/8
11 3/4
11 1/2
11 1/4
  11

11 3/4
11 5/8
11 1/2
11 1/4
11 1/8

11 3/4
11 5/8
11 3/8
11 1/4
  11

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KR 724 Whip (5dB gain)

445
452
457
462
466
470

12 1/4
11 5/8
11 1/8
10 3/4
10 3/8
  10

  12
11 3/8
10 7/8
10 1/2
10 1/8
9 3/4

11 5/8
11 1/8
10 7/8
10 1/2
10 1/4
   10

11 5/8
11 1/2
11 3/8
11 1/4
11 1/8
   11

  12
11 3/8
  11
10 1/2
10 1/4
9 7/8

 Freq.           KRMX66        K794        K721(GPS)    K220           KL768

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRB724 Whip (5dB gain)

470
474
478
482
486
490
494

12 3/8
12 1/8
11 7/8
11 1/2
11 1/4
10 7/8
10 5/8

12 3/8
11 7/8
11 1/2
  11
10 5/8
10 1/8
9 3/4

12 1/2
12 1/8
11 3/4
11 3/8
  11
10 5/8
10 3/8

12 1/2
12 1/8
11 3/4
11 3/8
   11
10 5/8
10 3/8

12 5/8
12 1/4
11 7/8
11 1/2
11 1/8
10 3/4
10 3/8

 Freq.           KRMX66        K794        K721(GPS)    K220            KL768

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRH731 Whip (3dB gain)

  29
28 5/8
28 1/8
27 5/8
27 1/8
26 5/8
26 1/8
25 3/4
25 1/4
24 3/4
24 3/8

28 3/8
  28
27 1/2
  27
26 1/2
26 1/8
25 5/8
25 1/4
24 7/8
24 1/2
  24

  Freq.         KRMX66          K794      K721(GPS)     K220         KL768

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRL724 Whip (3dB gain)

10 3/4
10 1/2
10 9/8
10 1/8
   10
 9 7/8

10 3/4
10 3/8
  10
  10
 9 7/8
 9 5/8

  Freq.         KRMX66         K794       K721(GPS)    K220          KL768

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRC724 Whip (5dB gain)

494
498
502
508
512

10 3/8
10 1/8
 9 7/8
 9 1/2
 9 1/4

  10
9 3/4
9 1/2
9 1/4
   9

12 1/4
11 7/8
11 1/2
   11
10 3/4

12 1/4
11 7/8
11 1/2
   11
10 3/4

10 3/8
10 1/8
 9 7/8
 9 1/2
 9 1/4

 Freq.           KRMX66       K794         K721(GPS)    K220            KL768

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KR731 Whip (3dB gain)

  Freq.         KRMX66         K794       K721(GPS)    K220          KL768

406
410
414
418
420

  13
12 5/8
12 3/8
  12
11 7/8

12 3/4
12 3/8
  12
11 5/8
11 1/2

12 3/4
12 1/2
12 1/4
  12
11 7/8

   13
12 5/8
12 3/8
12 1/8
   12

12 3/4
12 1/2
12 1/4
12 1/8
  12

Freq. KRMX66 K794  K721(GPS) K220    KL768

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRA724 Whip (5dB gain)

 Freq.           KRMX66         K794       K721(GPS)    K220             KL768

For operation at 138-174 MHz or 406-512 MHz, refer to the charts to find the
point closest to the desired frequency, and match it to the correct mount. If
equipment is available, the whip may be cut to cover any 20 MHz (or larger as
the frequency increases) segment of the 138-512 MHz spectrum. In the region
above 400 MHz, the bandwidth can exceed 80 MHz. After tuning, be sure that
the set screw bears against whip when tightened.

W
H
I
P

C
U
T
T
I
N
G

C
H
A
R
T
S

TUNING OF ANTENNA WITH DURA-FLEX SPRING

(Whip length in inches)

138
141
145
147
150
153
155
159
162
165
168
171
174

50 5/8
49 1/8
47 1/4
46 3/8
45 1/8
43 3/4
42 7/8
41 1/4
   40
38 3/4
37 5/8
36 1/2
35 3/8

50 3/8
48 3/4
46 3/4
45 3/4
44 1/2
43 1/4
42 1/4
40 3/4
39 5/8
38 5/8
37 1/2
36 1/2
35 1/2

50 3/8
48 3/4
46 3/4
45 3/4
44 3/8
43 1/8
42 1/4
40 3/4
39 5/8
38 1/2
37 3/8
36 3/8
35 1/2

(Whip length in inches)

10 7/8
10 1/2
10 3/8
10 1/8
  10
 9 3/4

10 7/8
10 3/8
10 1/8
 9 7/8
 9 5/8
 9 3/8

10 7/8
10 5/8
10 3/8
10 1/4
10 1/8
 9 7/8

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRE724 Whip (5dB gain)
(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

(Whip length in inches)

210
213
215
217
219
221
223
225
227
229
230

28 1/4
27 7/8
27 3/8
  27
26 1/2
26 1/8
25 5/8
25 1/4
24 7/8
24 3/8
  24

27 7/8
27 1/2
  27
26 5/8
26 1/8
25 3/4
25 1/4
24 7/8
24 3/8
  24
23 1/2

28 1/8
27 3/4
27 3/8
  27
26 5/8
26 1/8
25 3/4
25 3/8
  25
24 5/8
24 1/8

445
452
457
462
466
470

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

©
 P

C
TE

L 
C

or
p.

   
27

-8
47

7-
9 

   
R

ev
. J

   
  9

/0
3


