

Mosaic® Antenna Specialists® Brand SERIES ANTENNAS

Base Coil	Spring Adapter (LS) <i>denotes springless</i>	Whip	Mount	Connector	
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	K722 (406-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	K1722 (470-512 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	K725 (138-174 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KH725 (210-230 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KR723 5 dB
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KR723(LS) 5 dB
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KR726 3 dB
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KR726(LS) 3 dB
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KR724 (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KRA724 (406-420 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KRB724 (470-494 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KRC724 (494-512 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KRE724 (420-430 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KRL724 (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KR731 (138-174 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KRH731 (210-230 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KRMX66 3/4" Hole Roof Mount, 17' RG-58/U cable (no connector)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	K220 Magnet Mount, 12' RG-58A/U cable w/male UHF connector
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KB220 Magnet Mount, 12' RG-58A/U cable w/male BNC connector
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	KL768 3/8" Hole Snap-In Mount, 17' RG-58/U cable (no connector)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	K721(GPS) Trunk Mount, 17' RG-58/U cable (no connector)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	K794 1/2" max. Thick Roof Mount, 17' RG-58/U cable (no connector)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	C-5010M 10 Pack, Male Mini-UHF Crimp-On for RG-58/U cable
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	C-5010T 10 Pack, Male TNC Crimp-On for RG-58/U cable
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	C-5010P 10 Pack, Male UHF Crimp-On for RG-58/U cable
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7650(LS) (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPA7650 (406-420 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPB7650 (470-494 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPC7650 (494-512 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPE7650 (420-430 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7790(LS) (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7654 (445-470 MHz) <i>* Single connector supplied</i>
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7657 (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7655 (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7655(LS) (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPA7655 (406-420 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPB7655 (470-494 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPC7655 (494-512 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPE7655 (420-430 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7685 (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7785 (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7795(LS) (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7795 (445-470 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7450(LS) (138-174 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPH7450 (210-230 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7454 (138-174 MHz) <i>* Single connector supplied</i>
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7457 (138-174 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7455(LS) (138-174 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASP7455 (138-174 MHz)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ASPH7455 (210-230 MHz)

- Included with Antenna or Replacement Antenna
- Optional/Compatible

Matrix

PCTEL Antenna Products Group
 471 Brighton Drive
 Bloomington, Illinois 60108-3102
 ph. 630-372-6800 fax. 630-372-8077
 Sales Toll Free: 1-800-323-9122



antenna.pctel.com

TUNING OF ANTENNA WITH DURA-FLEX SPRING

For operation at 138-174 MHz or 406-512 MHz, refer to the charts to find the point closest to the desired frequency, and match it to the correct mount. If equipment is available, the whip may be cut to cover any 20 MHz (or larger as the frequency increases) segment of the 138-512 MHz spectrum. In the region above 400 MHz, the bandwidth can exceed 80 MHz. After tuning, be sure that the set screw bears against whip when tightened.

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KR731 Whip (3dB gain)
(Whip length in inches)

Freq.	KRMX66	K794	K721(GPS)	K220	KL768
138	50 5/8	50 3/8	50 3/8	50 3/8	50 1/2
141	49 1/8	48 3/4	48 3/4	49	49
145	47 1/4	46 3/4	46 3/4	47 1/4	47 1/8
147	46 3/8	45 3/4	45 3/4	46 1/4	46 1/4
150	45 1/8	44 1/2	44 3/8	45	45
153	43 3/4	43 1/4	43 1/8	43 3/4	43 5/8
155	42 7/8	42 1/4	42 1/4	42 7/8	42 3/4
159	41 1/4	40 3/4	40 3/4	41 1/4	41 1/8
162	40	39 5/8	39 5/8	40	39 7/8
165	38 3/4	38 5/8	38 1/2	38 7/8	38 5/8
168	37 5/8	37 1/2	37 3/8	37 3/4	37 1/2
171	36 1/2	36 1/2	36 3/8	36 5/8	36 3/8
174	35 3/8	35 1/2	35 1/2	35 1/2	35 1/4

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRH731 Whip (3dB gain)
(Whip length in inches)

Freq.	KRMX66	K794	K721(GPS)	K220	KL768
210	28 1/4	27 7/8	28 1/8	29	28 3/8
213	27 7/8	27 1/2	27 3/4	28 5/8	28
215	27 3/8	27	27 3/8	28 1/8	27 1/2
217	27	26 5/8	27	27 5/8	27
219	26 1/2	26 1/8	26 5/8	27 1/8	26 1/2
221	26 1/8	25 3/4	26 1/8	26 5/8	26 1/8
223	25 5/8	25 1/4	25 3/4	26 1/8	25 5/8
225	25 1/4	24 7/8	25 3/8	25 3/4	25 1/4
227	24 7/8	24 3/8	25	25 1/4	24 7/8
229	24 3/8	24	24 5/8	24 3/4	24 1/2
230	24	23 1/2	24 1/8	24 3/8	24

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRL724 Whip (3dB gain)
(Whip length in inches)

Freq.	KRMX66	K794	K721(GPS)	K220	KL768
445	10 7/8	10 7/8	10 7/8	10 3/4	10 3/4
452	10 1/2	10 3/8	10 5/8	10 1/2	10 3/8
457	10 3/8	10 1/8	10 3/8	10 9/8	10
462	10 1/8	9 7/8	10 1/4	10 1/8	10
466	10	9 5/8	10 1/8	10	9 7/8
470	9 3/4	9 3/8	9 7/8	9 7/8	9 5/8

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRA724 Whip (5dB gain)

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

Freq.	KRMX66	K794	K721(GPS)	K220	KL768
406	13	12 3/4	12 3/4	13	12 3/4
410	12 5/8	12 3/8	12 1/2	12 5/8	12 1/2
414	12 3/8	12	12 1/4	12 3/8	12 1/4
418	12	11 5/8	12	12 1/8	12 1/8
420	11 7/8	11 1/2	11 7/8	12	12

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRE724 Whip (5dB gain)

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

Freq.	KRMX66	K794	K721(GPS)	K220	KL768
420	11 3/4	11 1/2	11 7/8	11 3/4	11 3/4
422	11 5/8	11 3/8	11 3/4	11 5/8	11 5/8
425	11 1/2	11 1/8	11 1/2	11 1/2	11 3/8
428	11 1/4	10 3/4	11 1/4	11 1/4	11 1/4
430	11 1/8	10 5/8	11	11 1/8	11

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KR 724 Whip (5dB gain)

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

Freq.	KRMX66	K794	K721(GPS)	K220	KL768
445	12 1/4	12	11 5/8	11 5/8	12
452	11 5/8	11 3/8	11 1/8	11 1/2	11 3/8
457	11 1/8	10 7/8	10 7/8	11 3/8	11
462	10 3/4	10 1/2	10 1/2	11 1/4	10 1/2
466	10 3/8	10 1/8	10 1/4	11 1/8	10 1/4
470	10	9 3/4	10	11	9 7/8

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRB724 Whip (5dB gain)

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

Freq.	KRMX66	K794	K721(GPS)	K220	KL768
470	12 3/8	12 3/8	12 1/2	12 1/2	12 5/8
474	12 1/8	11 7/8	12 1/8	12 1/8	12 1/4
478	11 7/8	11 1/2	11 3/4	11 3/4	11 7/8
482	11 1/2	11	11 3/8	11 3/8	11 1/2
486	11 1/4	10 5/8	11	11	11 1/8
490	10 7/8	10 1/8	10 5/8	10 5/8	10 3/4
494	10 5/8	9 3/4	10 3/8	10 3/8	10 3/8

MOSAIC Cutting Chart For KRC724 Whip (5dB gain)

(Whip length in inches) MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF WHIP TO BOTTOM OF COIL

Freq.	KRMX66	K794	K721(GPS)	K220	KL768
494	10 3/8	10	12 1/4	12 1/4	10 3/8
498	10 1/8	9 3/4	11 7/8	11 7/8	10 1/8
502	9 7/8	9 1/2	11 1/2	11 1/2	9 7/8
508	9 1/2	9 1/4	11	11	9 1/2
512	9 1/4	9	10 3/4	10 3/4	9 1/4